Thank you to all who have
given their time and financial
support to the Jackson State
Community College
Foundation for scholarships
and endowments.

Your efforts help the
education opportunities of
those we serve.

Students, staff, and faculty of
Jackson State Community College

Vision Statement

The vision of the Jackson State Community College Foundation is to support
Jackson State Community College in its quest for excellence.

Mission Statement

The mission of the Jackson State Community College Foundation is to raise
funds, develop friendships, and provide futures.

Jackson State Community College
Foundation Board of Trustees

* Denotes Executive Committee Members

Chris Allison Jonas Kisber
James Ayers Jeff Lewis
Richard Ayers* Randy McKinnon,

Dr. Bruce Blanding, President * Neta McKnight *

Bobby Dyer Dr. Walter Nelms *

Patty Easley Paul Phelan

Dr. Tony Emison Reggie Smith, Secretary*
Floyd Flippin Cary Vaughn, Chair

Ex-Officio Members
Dr. Larry Bailey
Horace Chase, Treasurer *
Bobby Smith

Institutional Advancement Staff
Dee Henderson, Director
Lisa Kincaid, Secretary

&

Jackson State
Community College

Jackson State Community College does not discriminate against students,
employees, or applicants for admissions or employment on the basis of race,
color, religion, creed, national origin, sex, veteran, genetic information, or any
other legally protected class with respect to all employment programs and
activities sponsored by JSCC. The following office has been designated to handle
inquiries regarding non-discrimination policies: Human Resources, 2046 North
Parkway, Jackson TN 38301, (731) 424-3520. 1A15-6676
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Endowed Funds
Brandenburg Endowed Scholarship
Brooks Metts Endowed Scholarship
Charter Endowment
Con T. Welch Endowed Scholarship
Dr. Jerry & Carol Cole Endowed Scholarship
Dr. William Durham Memorial Endowed Scholarship
Durward Denley Endowed Scholarship
F.E. Wright General Scholarship Endowment
Hazel Culver Memorial Endowed Scholarship
Henry County Medical Center Endowed Scholarship
Independent Radiology Assoc. Endowed Scholarship
Jackson Radiology Associates Endowed Scholarship
Jerry Hardison, II Memorial Endowed Scholarship
Jesse Jones Endowed Scholarship
John J. Ross Endowed Scholarship
Julie Kay DeVersa Endowed Nursing Scholarship
Kastner Family Endowed Scholarship
Marian Jury Bateman Endowed Scholarship
McIntosh Endowed Radiology Scholarship
Middleton MLT Endowed Scholarship
Neta & Bill McKnight Endowed Scholarship
Technology Endowment
Tenn. Juvenile Court Services Endowed Scholarship
Town & Country Realtors, Inc. Endowed Scholarship
West Tennessee CPA Endowed Scholarship

Scholarships
Agriculture Scholarship

Alumni Scholarship
Askew Nixon & Ferguson Scholarship
Auxiliary Baptist Memorial Hospital Radiology Scholarship
Baseball Scholarship
Butler Manufacturing Scholarship
Colinas DeVerde Scholarship
Computer Service Scholarship
Credit Professionals International of Jackson, TN Scholarship
DeVersa Nursing Ambassador
Dr. Benna Kime Award
Dr. Billy Wesson Scholarship
Dyersburg Regional Medical Center Radiology Scholarship
EMT Scholarship
English Faculty Emeritus Award
Fred Lawrence Accounting Scholarship
General Scholarship
Harold Stephenson Scholarship
Haywood County Scholarship
Henderson County Scholarship
Humboldt Commitment to Education Scholarship
Innovation Scholarship
JE & Mildred Counce Scholarship
Lexington Henderson County Project Success Scholarship
Libby Bevis Jerrolds Scholarship
Linda Mays Scholarship
Maytag Scholarship
Middleton MLT Scholarship
MIG Scholarship
MLT Emergency Loan
Non-Traditional Student Scholarship
P&G Industrial Technology Scholarship
Porter Cable Scholarship
PTA Scholarship
PTA Scholarship & Loan
Radiology Scholarship & Loan
Respiratory Care Tech Scholarship
Stephanie Hurt-Britton Nursing Scholarship
Thedford Scholarship
Virginia Fiorvante Scholarship
Women'’s Basketball Scholarship

Program Operating Accounts

Academic Assistance Center Lexington Center Operating

Allied Health Building Library Grant Fund
Alumni Association Operating Math & Science Fund
Art Fund Men’s Basketball Operating

Partners-in-Education Fund
Phi Theta Kappa Fund
President’s Fund
QEP Support Fund
Savannah Operating
SMART Math Center
Spanish Club Travel Abroad
Special Projects

Athletic Fund
Baseball Fund
Black History Speaker
Brooks Emergency Loan Fund
Campus Needs Fund
CPA Student Events Fund
Crockett Co. Center Fund
Economic Summit Fund

Employee Benevolence Fund Speech Theatre Fund
Faculty Development Staff Incentive & Awards
Health Sciences Building Student Relief Fund
Honors Program Fund TBR Meeting
Humboldt Center Fund The India Project Fund

Innovation Operating
Jack Martin Seating Campaign

W.L. Autry Arboretum
Women'’s Basketball Operating

2014-2015 Gifts
Donors ($1,000 - $9,999)

Jimmy Blankenship
BlueScope Foundation North America
Jerry Cole
Peter DeVersa
Dyersburg State Community College
Dyersburg Hospital Gift Shop
James England
Floyd Flippin
Gibson County Tennessee
Great American Life Insurance
Jones Companies, LTD.

Neta B. McKnight
Walter Nelms
Northwest Tennessee Workforce Board
Joe Pentecost
Lexington Utilities
Nebraska Book Company
Northwest TN Development District
Southwest TN Development District
Tennessee Valley Authority
Tourism Association of SW TN
UT Center for Industrial Services

2014-2015 Gifts
Donors (310,000-$99,000)

James Ayers

Green & Gold Club Members
Members of the Green and Gold Club are Jackson State employees who have
committed one percent or more of their salary to the Foundation during the
annual internal giving campaign. Members of the 2015 Green and Gold Club are:

Ron Acree Vivian Grooms

Mary Frances Anthony Connie Haskins
Jackie Barnacastle Dee Henderson
Bruce Blanding Joyce Johnston
Horace Chase Margie Lester

Steve Cornelison Barbara Manley
Patrick Davis Linda Nickell
Joyce Deaton Bobby Smith

Patty Easley Leslie West Sands

Emily Fortner Tina Williamson

Heather Freeman

JSCC FOUNDATION BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS:
CASH IN BANK
Unrestricted Operating
Loan Funds
Restricted Non Endowed and Other Restricted Funds
Endowment Scholarships
Permanent Endowments
Total Cash

MONEY MARKET FUNDS
Unrestricted Operating
Loan Funds
Restricted Non Endowed and Other Restricted Funds
Endowment Scholarships
Permanent Endowments
Total Money Market Funds
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Receivable from JSCC
Accrued Interest Receivables
PLEDGE RECEIVABLES
Restricted Non Endowed and Other Restricted Funds
SHORT TERM INVESTMENTS
Certificates of Deposit
LOAN RECEIVABLES
Loan Funds
LONG TERM INVESTMENTS
EQUITY MUTUAL FUNDS
Unrestricted Operating
Loan Funds
Restricted Non Endowed and Other Restricted Funds
Endowment Scholarships
Permanent Endowments
Total Equity Mutual Funds
BOND MUTUAL FUNDS
Unrestricted Operating
Loan Funds
Restricted Non Endowed and Other Restricted Funds
Endowment Scholarships
Permanent Endowments
Total Bond Mutual Funds
Total Long Term Investments

ANNUITIES
Brook Metts Endowment
Durward Denley Endowment
Hazel Culver Endowment
Jerry Hardison Endowment

Total Annuities

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Current Liabilities
TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCES
Unrestricted Operating
Loan Funds
Restricted Non Endowed and Other Restricted Funds
Endowment Scholarships
Permanent Endowments
Total Fund Balance

TOTAL ADJUSTED LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

46,203
1,636
143,033
67,160
63,427
321,459

349
137
8,348
5,986
13,565
28,386

1,021

17,141

27,143

9,387
3,666
118,978
40,807
320,283
493,121

22,352
8,734
272,149
84,934
776,113
1,164,283
1,657,404

5,174
10,348
155,217
15,522
186,261
2,238,813

294
294

78,298
41,319
560,203
198,929
1,359,770
2,238,520

2,238,520



