Thank you to all who have given their time and financial support to the Jackson State Community College Foundation for scholarships and endowments.

Your efforts help the education opportunities of those we serve.

Students, staff, and faculty of

Jackson State Community College

#### Vision Statement

The vision of the Jackson State Community College Foundation is to support Jackson State Community College in its quest for excellence.

#### Mission Statement

The mission of the Jackson State Community College Foundation is to raise funds, develop friendships, and provide futures.

# Jackson State Community College Foundation Board of Trustees

\* Denotes Executive Committee Members

Chris Allison
James Ayers
Richard Ayers\*
Dr. Bruce Blanding, President \*
Bobby Dyer
Patty Easley
Dr. Tony Emison
Floyd Flippin

Jonas Kisber
Jeff Lewis
Randy McKinnon,
Neta McKnight \*
Dr. Walter Nelms \*
Paul Phelan
Reggie Smith, Secretary\*
Cary Vaughn, Chair

# Ex-Officio Members

Dr. Larry Bailey Horace Chase, Treasurer \* Bobby Smith

# Institutional Advancement Staff

Dee Henderson, Director Lisa Kincaid, Secretary



Jackson State
Community College
Foundation
Annual Report

June 30, 2015



Jackson State Community College does not discriminate against students, employees, or applicants for admissions or employment on the basis of race, color, religion, creed, national origin, sex, veteran, genetic information, or any other legally protected class with respect to all employment programs and activities sponsored by JSCC. The following office has been designated to handle inquiries regarding non-discrimination policies: Human Resources, 2046 North Parkway, Jackson TN 38301, (731) 424-3520. IA15-6676

## **Endowed Funds**

Brandenburg Endowed Scholarship Brooks Metts Endowed Scholarship Charter Endowment Con T. Welch Endowed Scholarship Dr. Jerry & Carol Cole Endowed Scholarship Dr. William Durham Memorial Endowed Scholarship Durward Denley Endowed Scholarship F.E. Wright General Scholarship Endowment Hazel Culver Memorial Endowed Scholarship Henry County Medical Center Endowed Scholarship Independent Radiology Assoc. Endowed Scholarship Jackson Radiology Associates Endowed Scholarship Jerry Hardison, II Memorial Endowed Scholarship

Jesse Jones Endowed Scholarship John J. Ross Endowed Scholarship Julie Kay DeVersa Endowed Nursing Scholarship Kastner Family Endowed Scholarship Marian Jury Bateman Endowed Scholarship McIntosh Endowed Radiology Scholarship Middleton MLT Endowed Scholarship Neta & Bill McKnight Endowed Scholarship Technology Endowment

Tenn. Juvenile Court Services Endowed Scholarship Town & Country Realtors, Inc. Endowed Scholarship West Tennessee CPA Endowed Scholarship

#### **Scholarships**

Agriculture Scholarship Alumni Scholarship

Askew Nixon & Ferguson Scholarship

Auxiliary Baptist Memorial Hospital Radiology Scholarship Baseball Scholarship

Butler Manufacturing Scholarship

Colinas DeVerde Scholarship

Computer Service Scholarship

Credit Professionals International of Jackson, TN Scholarship DeVersa Nursing Ambassador

Dr. Benna Kime Award

Dr. Billy Wesson Scholarship

Dyersburg Regional Medical Center Radiology Scholarship

EMT Scholarship

English Faculty Emeritus Award

Fred Lawrence Accounting Scholarship

General Scholarship

Harold Stephenson Scholarship

Haywood County Scholarship

Henderson County Scholarship

Humboldt Commitment to Education Scholarship Innovation Scholarship

JE & Mildred Counce Scholarship

Lexington Henderson County Project Success Scholarship

Libby Bevis Jerrolds Scholarship

Linda Mays Scholarship

Maytag Scholarship

Middleton MLT Scholarship

MIG Scholarship

MLT Emergency Loan

Non-Traditional Student Scholarship

P&G Industrial Technology Scholarship

Porter Cable Scholarship

PTA Scholarship

PTA Scholarship & Loan

Radiology Scholarship & Loan

Respiratory Care Tech Scholarship Stephanie Hurt-Britton Nursing Scholarship

Thedford Scholarship

Virginia Fiorvante Scholarship

Women's Basketball Scholarship

#### **Program Operating Accounts**

Academic Assistance Center	Lexington Center Operating	
Allied Health Building	Library Grant Fund	
Alumni Association Operating	Math & Science Fund	
Art Fund	Men's Basketball Operating	
Athletic Fund	Partners-in-Education Fund	
Baseball Fund	Phi Theta Kappa Fund	
Black History Speaker	President's Fund	
Brooks Emergency Loan Fund	QEP Support Fund	
Campus Needs Fund	Savannah Operating	
CPA Student Events Fund	SMART Math Center	
Crockett Co. Center Fund	Spanish Club Travel Abroad	
Economic Summit Fund	Special Projects	
Employee Benevolence Fund	Speech Theatre Fund	
Faculty Development	Staff Incentive & Awards	
Health Sciences Building	Student Relief Fund	
Honors Program Fund	TBR Meeting	
Humboldt Center Fund	The India Project Fund	
Innovation Operating	W.L. Autry Arboretum	
Jack Martin Seating Campaign	Women's Basketball Operating	

### 2014-2015 Gifts Donors (\$1,000 - \$9,999)

Jimmy Blankenship BlueScope Foundation North America Jerry Cole Peter DeVersa Dyersburg State Community College Dyersburg Hospital Gift Shop James England Floyd Flippin Gibson County Tennessee Great American Life Insurance Jones Companies, LTD. Neta B. McKnight Walter Nelms Northwest Tennessee Workforce Board Joe Pentecost Lexington Utilities Nebraska Book Company Northwest TN Development District Southwest TN Development District Tennessee Valley Authority Tourism Association of SW TN UT Center for Industrial Services

> 2014-2015 Gifts Donors (\$10,000-\$99,000)

> > James Ayers

# Green & Gold Club Members

Members of the Green and Gold Club are Jackson State employees who have committed one percent or more of their salary to the Foundation during the annual internal giving campaign. Members of the 2015 Green and Gold Club are:

Ron Acree	Vivian Grooms	
Mary Frances Anthony	Connie Haskins	
Jackie Barnacastle	Dee Henderson	
Bruce Blanding	Joyce Johnston	
Horace Chase	Margie Lester	
Steve Cornelison	n Barbara Manley	
Patrick Davis	Linda Nickell	
Joyce Deaton	Deaton Bobby Smith	
Patty Easley	Leslie West Sands	
Emily Fortner	Tina Williamson	
Heather Freeman		

## JSCC FOUNDATION BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS:		
CASH IN BANK		
	Unrestricted Operating	46,203
	Loan Funds	1,636
	Restricted Non Endowed and Other Restricted Funds	143,033
	Endowment Scholarships	67,160
	Permanent Endowments	63,427
Total Cash	_	321,459
MONEY MARKE	Γ FUNDS	
	Unrestricted Operating	349
	Loan Funds	137
	Restricted Non Endowed and Other Restricted Funds	8,348
	Endowment Scholarships	5,986
	Permanent Endowments	13,565
Total Money Mark		28,386
ACCOUNTS REC		
	Receivable from JSCC	
	Accrued Interest Receivables	1,021
PLEDGE RECEIV		
CHORT TERM IN	Restricted Non Endowed and Other Restricted Funds	17,141
SHORT TERM IN		
LOAN BECERVAL	Certificates of Deposit	-
LOAN RECEIVAE	Loan Funds	27,143
LONG TERM INV		27,143
LONG TERM INV	EQUITY MUTUAL FUNDS	
	Unrestricted Operating	9,387
	Loan Funds	3,666
	Restricted Non Endowed and Other Restricted Funds	118,978
	Endowment Scholarships	40,807
	Permanent Endowments	320,283
Total Equity Mutua	<del>-</del>	493,121
1	BOND MUTUAL FUNDS	,
	Unrestricted Operating	22,352
	Loan Funds	8,734
	Restricted Non Endowed and Other Restricted Funds	272,149
	Endowment Scholarships	84,934
	Permanent Endowments	776,113
Total Bond Mutual Funds		1,164,283
Total Long Term In	nvestments	1,657,404
ANNUITIES		
	Brook Metts Endowment	5,174
	Durward Denley Endowment	10,348
	Hazel Culver Endowment	155,217
	Jerry Hardison Endowment	15,522
Total Annuities	<del>-</del>	186,261
TOTAL ASSETS	_	2,238,813
LIABILITIES & F	UND BALANCE	
En iBiErries & r	Current Liabilities	294
TOTAL LIABILIT	IES	294
FUND BALANCE	S	
	Unrestricted Operating	78,298
	Loan Funds	41,319
	Restricted Non Endowed and Other Restricted Funds	560,203
	Endowment Scholarships	198,929
	Permanent Endowments	1,359,770
Total Fund Balance		2,238,520
TOTAL ADDICE	ED LIADH ITIES & FUND DALANCE	2,238,520
TOTAL ADJUSTE	ED LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE	2,230,320